H1

H1

H3
H3
H3
H3

H1

H1

H1
H1

H1

H1

H1
H1
H1
H1
H1

H1
H1

H1
H1

H1

Common Data Set 2008-09

H. FINANCIAL AID

2008-2009
estimated

Which needs-analysis methodology does your institution use in awarding institutional aid?
Federal methodology (FM) X

Institutional methodology (IM)

Both FM and IM

Need-based $
(Include non-need-
based aid used to

meet need.)

Scholarships/Grants
Federal $2,774,329
State (i.e., all states, not only the state in which your institution is
located) $2,305,006
Institutional: Endowed scholarships, annual gifts and tuition funded
grants, awarded by the college, excluding athletic aid and tuition
waivers (which are reported below). $15,615,371
Scholarships/grants from external sources (e.g., Kiwanis, National
Merit) not awarded by the college $236,330
Total Scholarships/Grants $20,931,037
Self-Help
Student loans from all sources (excluding parent loans) $7,283,958
Federal Work-Study $875,954
State and other (e.g., institutional) work-study/employment (Note:
Excludes Federal Work-Study captured above.) $0
Total Self-Help $8,159,913
Other
Parent Loans $1,440,130
Tuition Waivers

$148,989

$378,362

2007-2008

final

X

Non-need-

based $

(Exclude non-need-
based aid used to

meet need.)

$930,412

$0

$11,131,094

$173,704
$12,235,209

$2,701,995
0

$0
$2,701,995

$2,351,336

$376,067



H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

Common Data Set 2008-09

Number of Enrolled Students Awarded Aid: List the number of degree-seeking full-time and less-than-
full-time undergraduates who applied for and were awarded financial aid from any source. Aid that is non-

need-based but that was used to meet need should b

First-time Full-time Less Than
Full-time Undergraduate Full-time
Freshmen (Incl. Fresh.) Undergraduate
a) Number of degree-seeking undergraduate students
(CDS Item BL1 if reporting on Fall 2008 cohort) 520 2325 154
b) Numbef of st_uderlts in line a who applied for need- 380 1519 47
based financial aid
C) Numb(_er of §tudents in line b who were determined to 333 1384 39
have financial need
d) I\_lumb_er of_ students in line ¢ who were awarded any 331 1379 35
financial aid
e) Number of students |n_I|ne d who \{vere awarded any 331 1371 08
need-based scholarship or grant aid
f)  Number of students in I_|ne d who were awarded any 202 1042 27
need-based self-help aid
g) Number of students in line d who were awarded any
. . 84 213 0
non-need-based scholarship or grant aid
h) Number of students in line d whose need was fully met
(exclude PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private 103 295 6
alternative loans)
i) On average, the percentage of need that was met of
students who were awarded any need-based aid.
Exclude any aid that was awarded in excess of need as
well as any resources that were awarded to replace 89.1% 86.0% 65.7%
EFC (PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alte
i) The average financial aid package of those in line d.
Exclude any resources that were awarded to replace
EFC (PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private $ 25516 $ 24,394 $ 9,188
alternative loans)
K Average r\eed-based scholarship and grant award of $ 18,002 $ 15312 $ 4,070
those in line e
I) Average need-based self-help award (excluding PLUS
loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative $ 4,615 $ 6,016 $ 4,654
loans) of those in line f
m) Average need-based loan (excluding PLUS loans,
unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans) of
$ 4,403 $ 5,631 $ 4,548

those in line f who were awarded a need-based loan

CDS-H

Page 2




Common Data Set 2008-09

H2A

H2A First-time Full-time Less Than
Full-time Undergrad Full-time
Freshmen (Incl. Fresh.) Undergrad

H2A



H5a

H6

H6
H6
H6

H6

H6

H6

H7
H7
H7
H7
H7
H7

H8
H8
H8
H8
H8
H8
H8
H8

H9
H9
H9
H9

Common Data Set 2008-09

Report the average per-borrower cumulative undergraduate indebtedness through federal
loan programs--Federal Perkins, Federal Stafford Subsidized and Unsubsidized. Include

both Federal Direct Student Loan and Federal Family Education Loans. These are li

$17,204

Aid to Undergraduate Degree-seeking Nonresident Aliens (Note: Report numbers and

dollar amounts for the same academic year checked in item H1.)

Indicate your institution’s policy regarding institutional scholarship and grant aid for undergraduate degree-

seeking nonresident aliens:

Institutional need-based scholarship or grant aid is available

Institutional non-need-based scholarship or grant aid is available

Institutional scholarship or grant aid is not available

If institutional financial aid is available for undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident
aliens, provide the number of undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident aliens who

were awarded need-based or non-need-based aid: 371
Average dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degree-

seeking nonresident aliens: $10,256
Total dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degree-seeking

nonresident aliens: $3,804,866

Check off all financial aid forms nonresident alien first-year financial aid applicants must submit:

Institution’s own financial aid form

CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE

International Student’s Financial Aid Application

International Student’s Certification of Finances

Other (specify):

Process for First-Year/Freshman Students

Check off all financial aid forms domestic first-year (freshman) financial aid applicants must submit:

FAFSA

X

Institution's own financial aid form

CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE

State aid form

Noncustodial PROFILE

Business/Farm Supplement

Other (specify):

Indicate filing dates for first-year (freshman) students:

Priority date for filing required financial aid forms:

4/15

Deadline for filing required financial aid forms:

No deadline for filing required forms (applications processed on a
rolling basis):

CDS-H

Page 4



Common Data Set 2008-09

H10



H14
H14
H14
H14

H15

Common Data Set 2008-09

Minority status

Music/drama

Religious affiliation

State/district residency

If your institution has recently implemented any major financial aid policy, program, or initiative
to make your institution more affordable to incoming students such as replacing loans with grants,

or waiving costs for families below a certain income lev

CDS-H

Page 6



