H. FINANCIAL AID

H1		2008-2009 estimated	2007-2008 final
H1			X
H3 H3 H3	Which needs-analysis methodology does your institution use in awarding Federal methodology (FM) X Institutional methodology (IM) Both FM and IM	g institutional aid?	
H1		Need-based \$ (Include non-need-based aid used to meet need.)	Non-need- based \$ (Exclude non-need- based aid used to meet need.)
H1	Scholarships/Grants		,
H1	Federal	\$2,774,329	\$930,412
H1	State (i.e., all states, not only the state in which your institution is located)	\$2,305,006	\$0
H1	Institutional: Endowed scholarships, annual gifts and tuition funded grants, awarded by the college, excluding athletic aid and tuition waivers (which are reported below).	\$15,615,371	\$11,131,094
H1	Scholarships/grants from external sources (e.g., Kiwanis, National Merit) not awarded by the college	\$236,330	\$173,704
H1	Total Scholarships/Grants	\$20,931,037	\$12,235,209
H1	Self-Help	+ ==,== 1,== 1	4:2,233,235
H1 H1 H1	Student loans from all sources (excluding parent loans) Federal Work-Study State and other (e.g., institutional) work-study/employment (Note:	\$7,283,958 \$875,954	\$2,701,995 0
•••	Excludes Federal Work-Study captured above.)	\$0	\$0
H1	Total Self-Help	\$8,159,913	\$2,701,995
H1	Other		
H1 H1	Parent Loans Tuition Waivers	\$1,440,130	\$2,351,336
H1		\$148,989 \$378,362	\$376,067

H2 Number of Enrolled Students Awarded Aid: List the number of degree-seeking full-time and less-than-full-time undergraduates who applied for and were awarded financial aid from any source. Aid that is non-need-based but that was used to meet need should b

H2			First-time Full-time Freshmen	Full-time Undergraduate (Incl. Fresh.)	Less Than Full-time Undergraduate
H2	a)	Number of degree-seeking undergraduate students (CDS Item B1 if reporting on Fall 2008 cohort)	520	2325	154
H2	b)	Number of students in line a who applied for need-based financial aid	380	1519	47
H2	c)	have financial need	333	1384	39
H2		Number of students in line c who were awarded any financial aid	331	1379	35
H2		Number of students in line d who were awarded any need-based scholarship or grant aid	331	1371	28
H2	f)	Number of students in line d who were awarded any need-based self-help aid	202	1042	27
H2		Number of students in line d who were awarded any non-need-based scholarship or grant aid	84	213	0
H2	h)	Number of students in line d whose need was fully met (exclude PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans)	103	295	6
H2	i)	On average, the percentage of need that was met of students who were awarded any need-based aid. Exclude any aid that was awarded in excess of need as well as any resources that were awarded to replace EFC (PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alte	89.1%	86.0%	65.7%
H2	j)	The average financial aid package of those in line d . Exclude any resources that were awarded to replace EFC (PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans)	\$ 25,516	\$ 24,394	\$ 9,188
H2	k)	Average need-based scholarship and grant award of those in line e	\$ 18,002	\$ 15,312	\$ 4,070
H2	I)	Average need-based self-help award (<u>excluding PLUS</u> <u>loans</u> , <u>unsubsidized loans</u> , <u>and private alternative</u> <u>loans</u>) of those in line f	\$ 4,615	\$ 6,016	\$ 4,654
H2	m)	Average need-based loan (<u>excluding PLUS loans</u> , <u>unsubsidized loans</u> , <u>and private alternative loans</u>) of those in line f who were awarded a need-based loan	\$ 4,403	\$ 5,631	\$ 4,548

CDS-H Page 2

H2A

H2A	First-time	Full-time	Less Than
	Full-time	Undergrad	Full-time
	Freshmen	(Incl. Fresh.)	Undergrad
H2A			

Н5а			
	Report the average per-borrower cumulative undergraduate indebtednes	s through federal	
	loan programsFederal Perkins, Federal Stafford Subsidized and Unsub-		
	both Federal Direct Student Loan and Federal Family Education Loans.		\$17,204
		-	
	Aid to Undergraduate Degree-seeking Nonresident Alien dollar amounts for the same academic year checked in item H1.)	S (Note: Report r	numbers and
Н6	Indicate your institution's policy regarding institutional scholarship and graseeking nonresident aliens:	ant aid for underg	raduate degree-
Н6	Institutional need-based scholarship or grant aid is available		
Н6	Institutional non-need-based scholarship or grant aid is available	Х	
Н6	Institutional scholarship or grant aid is not available		
Н6	If institutional financial aid is available for undergraduate degree-seeking aliens, provide the number of undergraduate degree-seeking nonresiden		
	were awarded need-based or non-need-based aid:	alleris willo	074
	were awarded need-based or non-need-based aid.		371
Н6	Average dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergrad	uate degree-	
	seeking nonresident aliens:	aato aogroo	\$10,256
			· ,
H6	Total dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate	e degree-seeking	
	nonresident aliens:		\$3,804,866
H7	Check off all financial aid forms nonresident alien first-year financial aid a	ipplicants must su	bmit:
H7	Institution's own financial aid form		
H7	CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE		
H7	International Student's Financial Aid Application International Student's Certification of Finances		
H7 ⊔7	Other (specify):		
H7	Other (specify).		
	Process for First-Year/Freshman Students		
		. I a sa Para da sa sa	(- L - 9
H8	Check off all financial aid forms domestic first-year (freshman) financial a	X	t sudmit:
H8	FAFSA Institution's own financial aid form	Λ	
H8	CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE		
H8 H8	State aid form		
по Н8	Noncustodial PROFILE		
H8	Business/Farm Supplement		
H8	Other (specify):		
110	Curici (Specify).		
Пν	Indicate filing dates for first year (freehman) students.		
H9 ⊔o	Indicate filing dates for first-year (freshman) students: Priority date for filing required financial aid forms:	4/15	
H9 H9	Deadline for filing required financial aid forms:	4/13	
пэ Н9	No deadline for filling required forms (applications processed on a		
	rolling basis):	X	
	- 3		

CDS-H Page 4

H10

Common Data Set 2008-09

H14	Minority status	
H14	Music/drama	
H14	Religious affiliation	
H14	State/district residency	

H15

If your institution has recently implemented any major financial aid policy, program, or initiative to make your institution more affordable to incoming students such as replacing loans with grants, or waiving costs for families below a certain income lev

CDS-H Page 6